
 

 

Agenda - Equality and Social Justice Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 

Meeting date: 27 March 2023 

Meeting time: 11.00

For further information contact: 

Rhys Morgan 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEquality@senedd.wales
------ 

Pre-meeting registration: (11:00-11:30)  

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(11:30)   

2 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 1 

(11.30-12.45) (Pages 1 - 33)  

Chris Carrigan, Expert data advisor, Use MY data 

Dr Robert French, Associate Member, Use MY data 

Ann John, Health Data Research UK 

Break (12.45-13.30)  

 

3 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 2 

(13.30 - 14.45) (Pages 34 - 39)  

Rhidian Hurle, Executive Medical Director/Chief Clinical Information Officer 

Wales, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Ifan Evans, Executive Director of Strategy, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Darren Lloyd, Associate Director for Information Governance and Patient 

Safety, Digital Health and Care Wales 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

Break (14:45 - 15:00)  

 

4 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 3 

(15.00 -15.45)   

Professor Ronan Lyons, Co-Director of SAIL Databank, Swansea University 

5 Papers to note 

(15:45)   

5.1 Correspondence from Digital Inclusion Alliance Wales to the Equality and 

Social Justice Committee regarding Agenda for Digital Inclusion 

 (Pages 40 - 62)  

5.2 Correspondence from the Local Government and Housing Committee to the 

Equality and Social Justice Committee regarding housing Ukrainian refugees 

 (Page 63)  

5.3 Correspondence from the NSPCC to the Equality and Social Justice Committee 

regarding an inquiry into the relationship between poverty and children's 

social care involvement in Wales 

 (Page 64)  

6 Motion under SO17.42 (vi) and (ix) to exclude the public for the 

remainder of the meeting 

(15:45)   

7 Data justice: consideration of evidence 

(15:45-16:05)   

8 Forward work programme 

(16:05-16:20) (Pages 65 - 109)  



 

 

9 Experiences of the criminal justice system: young people with 

speech, language and communication needs - consideration of 

draft report 

(16:20- 16:55) (Pages 110 - 135)  



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 20

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



 

 

 

The Equality and Social Justice Committee is undertaking a one-day inquiry into data 
justice and the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS. The focus is intended to be on the 
how data is currently used and future plans alongside how secure and safe this data is. 

 

 

How data is currently being used 

DHCW’s statutory functions include responsibility for ensuring that data is made available to 

approved users to improve health and care, where there is an appropriate legal basis, and 

where they demonstrate they can use the data safely.  

Examples include: access to data through secure clinical systems in a direct care setting; 

approved uses for the understanding of health conditions and diseases; supporting 

population health; understanding health outcomes; and supporting health and social care 

planning and service commissioning. 

DHCW also has responsibility for publishing and continuously reviewing open datasets and 

official statistical products, in line with its publication obligations and the Code of Practice for 

Statistics. This data drives transparency and improved understanding of Health & Social Care 

services and operations. 

 

Keeping personal data safe 

DHCW works with other NHS Wales organisations to maintain and assure the highest 

standards of data management, in terms of how we store, secure, analyse, manage, and 

allow internal and external access to data. 
[...]
t 2014, number 24287 R. This publication is available in Welsh. Other formats, 
such as large print or braille, are available on request. 

We welcome correspondence in English or Welsh and aim to provide an equal  standard of service in 
both languages.

Pack Page 52



 

 

 

 

 

16 March 2023 

Dear Jenny, 

Housing Ukrainian refugees 

You’ll be aware that the Local Government and Housing Committee has been scrutinising the support 

provided to Ukrainian refugees arriving in Wales, with a focus on housing. We’ve held several 

evidence sessions with stakeholders and the Minister for Social Justice and a report of our work, which 

includes conclusions and recommendations, will be published today. I enclose a copy for your 

information. 

Given the relevance to your Committee’s remit, you may wish to pursue some of the issues we have 

highlighted further. 

Yours sincerely 

 

John Griffiths MS 

Chair 

 

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg. 

We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. 

Y Pwyllgor Llywodraeth Leol  
a Thai 
— 
Local Government  
and Housing Committee 

Senedd Cymru 
Bae Caerdydd, Caerdydd, CF99 1SN 

SeneddTai@senedd.cymru 
senedd.cymru/SeneddTai  

0300 200 6565 

— 
Welsh Parliament 

Cardiff Bay, Cardiff, CF99 1SN 
SeneddHousing@senedd.wales  

senedd.wales/SeneddHousing 
0300 200 6565 

Jenny Rathbone MS 

Chair, Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Senedd Cymru 

Pack Page 63

Agenda Item 5.2



Housing Ukrainian refugees 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Background 

1. On 11 May 2022, we held an evidence session with Housing Justice Cymru on the work it is 

doing to provide homes for Ukrainian refugees in Wales. Following that session, we agreed to 

undertake further work on this, including holding evidence gathering sessions with relevant 

stakeholders. We wrote to the Minster for Social Justice (“the Minister”) on 26 May 2022 to 

outline our immediate concerns. We received a response on 14 June 2022. 

2. On 22 June 2
[...]
erable families has never been more 
important.  

Yours faithfully, 

 

Elinor Puzey, 
Senior Policy and Public Affairs Officer, NSPCC Cymru 

 
1https://research.hud.ac.uk/media/assets/document/hhs/RelationshipBetweenPovertyChildAbuseandNeglect
_Report.pdf 

Pack Page 75

Agenda Item 5.3



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 76

Agenda Item 8 By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 80

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 121

Agenda Item 9By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence session 1
	Expert adviser brief

	3 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence session 2
	5.1 Correspondence from Digital Inclusion Alliance Wales to the Equality and Social Justice Committee regarding Agenda for Digital Inclusion
	Inclusion to Resilience 2nd Edition

	5.2 Correspondence from the Local Government and Housing Committee to the Equality and Social Justice Committee regarding housing Ukrainian refugees
	Report

	5.3 Correspondence from the NSPCC to the Equality and Social Justice Committee regarding an inquiry into the relationship between poverty and children's social care involvement in Wales
	8 Forward work programme
	Annexe

	9 Experiences of the criminal justice system: young people with speech, language and communication needs - consideration of draft report



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 

Meeting date: Monday, 27 March 2023 

Meeting time: 11.30 - 17.10

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13416 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Jenny Rathbone MS (Chair) 

Jane Dodds MS 

Sarah Murphy MS 

Sioned Williams MS 

Ken Skates MS 

Witnesses: 

Chris Carrigan, use MY data 

Ifan Evans, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Dr Robert French, use MY data 

Rhidian Hurle, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Ann John, Health Data Research UK 

Darren Lloyd, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Professor Ronan Lyons, Swansea University 

Committee Staff: 

Rhys Morgan (Clerk) 

Rachael Davies (Second Clerk) 

Angharad Roche (Deputy Clerk) 

Paul Worthington (Research) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

Apologies were received from Altaf Hussain who joined the meeting late and from Ken 

Skates who joined the meeting from Item 3 onwards. 

 

A declaration of interest was made by Sioned Williams under Standing Order 17.42A. 

2 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 1  

Members heard evidence from the following witnesses: 

 

Chris Carrigan, Expert data advisor, Use MY data 

 

Dr Robert French, Associate Member, Use MY data 

 

Ann John, Health Data Research UK 

3 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 2  

Members heard evidence from the following witnesses: 

 

Rhidian Hurle, Executive Medical Director/Chief Clinical Information Officer Wales, 

Digital Health and Care Wales 

 

Ifan Evans, Executive Director of Strategy, Digital Health and Care Wales 

 

Darren Lloyd, Associate Director for Information Governance and Patient Safety, Digital 

Health and Care Wales 



 

 

4 Data Justice: the use of personal data in the Welsh NHS: evidence 

session 3  

 

 

Members heard evidence from Professor Ronan Lyons, Co-Director of SAIL Databank, 

Swansea University. 

5 Papers to note  

Members noted the papers. 

5.1 Correspondence from Digital Inclusion Alliance Wales to the Equality and Social 

Justice Committee regarding Agenda for Digital Inclusion  

5.2 Correspondence from the Local Government and Housing Committee to the 

Equality and Social Justice Committee regarding housing Ukrainian refugees  

5.3 Correspondence from the NSPCC to the Equality and Social Justice Committee 

regarding an inquiry into the relationship between poverty and children's social 

care involvement in Wales  

5.4 Correspondence from the Minister for Social Justice to the Llywydd regarding the 

Illegal Migration Bill  

6 Motion under SO17.42 (vi) and (ix) to exclude the public for the 

remainder of the meeting  

7 Data justice: consideration of evidence  

Members considered the evidence. 

8 Forward work programme  

Members considered the Forward Work Programme. 



 

 

9 Experiences of the criminal justice system: young people with speech, 

language and communication needs - consideration of draft report  

Members considered the draft report and agreed to finalise the report outside of 

Committee. 

 


